2019 Indianapolis Speedrome Princess Application & Parental Consent

I (or we), the undersigned, are pleased that our daughter is participating in the 2019 Indianapolis Speedrome Princess Scholarship Program. Our signatures on this agreement indicate that I (or we) will give permission for our daughter's appearance at all Indianapolis Speedrome events, and give permission to use information about her and reproductions of her likeness (photographic or otherwise) deemed necessary by the Indianapolis Speedrome.

We concur with the fact that the judging of this event will be by judging our daughter as a stranger. Your daughter will be judged on the basis of:

(1) interview and conversational ability, (2) speech and professionalism, (3) social and moral standards

Realizing that the judges will do everything possible to see that the event is conducted in an honorable fashion, I (or we) agree to accept the judges' decision without question.

Parent's Signature		Date	
Parent's Address			
City/State	Zip	Phone	
lis Speedrome to the b	best of my ability in wha ill be a positive role mod	lis Speedrome Princess, I will represent the Indianapo- tever functions are properly assigned to me during the del for other youth in our community. I understand this	
Contestant's Name		Phone	
Contestant's Signature		Date of Birth	
Contestant's Address			
City/State	Zip	Contestant's Email Address	
RETURN TO Tamara Laster 1037 Burning Bush I Greenwood, IN 4614		Due Date: September 23, 2018	

email: image13.photography@gmail.com

Indianapolis Speedrome Princess Scholarship Rules

- Each contestant must be at least 14 years of age by June 1, 2018 and cannot have reached their 18th birthday on or before December 1, 2018.
- The Scholarship is worth \$1500.00 and sponsored by Image13 Photography and The Indianapolis Speedrome, but may increase if additional sponsorship can be secured. Princess must submit proof of continuing eduction at an accredited school after high school in order to receive the scholarship. The scholarship offered will be paid directly to the Princess upon graduating high school after proof of registration along with student ID# are provided.
- Princess will comply with all the rules and requirements of both her Parents and the Indianapolis Speedrome.
- The Princess and one (1) parent will receive comped admission to the track for all racing events where the Princess will be representing the track in an official capacity.
- Parents/legal guardians will be required to sign the standard waiver and provide all of the necessary documentation to gain access to the pits.
- If the Princess is unable to fulfill her obligation as 2019 Indianapolis Speedrome Princess or is asked to step down due to breach of contract she understands she will forfeit the scholarship, tiara/ crown and sash. If this unfortunate event were to happen, the 1st runner up would be presented the opportunity to complete the year as Indianapolis Speedrome Princess.
- As a candidate or Royalty, the Princess will not be present at or a party to any illegal act. She will not use profanity, in person or on social media, drink intoxicating beverages, smoke or use any controlled substance while in this program. She understands her behavior reflects upon herself and the Indianapolis Speedrome.

ENTRY

Applicants will email their application and all entry materials to Tamara Laster @ image13.photography@gmail.com by September 23, 2018 no later than 12:00pm. Please use subject line "2019 Indianapolis Speedrome Princess Scholarship Application". The interview for contestants will be held on Saturday, November 3, 2018. Tamara will be in contact with you to confirm receiving your application and the location of the interview.

ESSAY

Applicants will be required to turn in a typed essay with her application. The essay should be Times New Roman, 12pt font, double spaced, no less than 750 words, and no more than 1500. The topic for this years essay is will focus on Social Media. Below you will find a list of eight (13) specific areas of Social Media. You need to address four (5) of them in your essay.

- What is the importance of social media?
- Are people becoming less social because of social media?
- How has social media helped to shape people's new identities? And how often do people tend to believe in their acquired identities?
- Explain the connection between cyberbullying and social media.
- Discuss the viability of implementing parental advisory on social networking sites.
- Are people becoming less social because of social media?
- What are some of the unforeseen challenges that social media has had on the society and other aspects of life?
- Can the use of social media lower the self-esteem of the person using it?
- How can you stay safe using social media?
- If you were a businessperson, how would you use social media to promote your business?
- How do social media advocates improve your brand?
- Are big companies exploiting people on social media for profit?
- Many companies are now using celebrities to endorse their products on social media to boost sales, is this misleading to the people or clients that purchase or sell the product?

This years judges panel is:

Tamara Laster, Image13 Kevin Garrigus, Indianapolis Speedrome Adam Perkins, IMPD Torry Stiles, Indianapolis Speedrome Brittni Murphy, RainSoft Alexa Boyd, 2018 Indianapolis Speedrome Princess

SPEECH

Applicants will be required to prepare a speech and present it during their Judges Panel Interview on November 3, 2018. The topic for this years speech will need to focus on the impact of social media (the good, the bad and the really ugly) at the Indianapolis Speedrome for the track in whole, the drivers, the fans, and most of all, the Princess. The speech should be between 5 to 8 minutes in length. Following the speech, the judges may ask questions.

INTERVIEW

The judges will interview the applicant. This will be an opportunity for the judges to get to know the each applicant. Questions and expectations will be similar to a job interview.

EXTEMPORANEOUS QUESTIONS

Judges may ask random questions throughout the interview. Only judges will be allowed to ask questions. They could pertain to anything the judges find relevant from current world events to racing.

AWARDS

The 2019 Indianapolis Speedrome Princess will be announced at the awards banquet on November 24, 2018. The Indianapolis Speedrome Princess will be provided with a traveling crown and sash to be worn during special events and Victory Lane photographs. The Princess will be able to keep her sash and crown.

Questions can be directed to Tamara Laster @ 317-697-7728 or via email: <u>image13.photography@gmail.com</u>

Indianapolis Speedrome Princess Scholarship Contestant Application (Please type)

FULL NAME:				
ADDRESS:				
CITY:		ZIP CODE:		
PHONE WHERE CONTESTANT CAN BE REACHED				
HOME:	_WORK:	_CELL:		
EMAIL ADDRESS:				
DATE OF BIRTH:				
PARENT/GUARDIAN NAME:				
PARENT/GUARDIAN NAME:				
EDUCATION – HIGH SCHOOL:				

What have been your primary scholastic achievements? What awards or honors have you received?

What are your career goals?

What employment experience do you have (if applicable)?

What are your hobbies?

What is your earliest memory of the Indianapolis Speedrome?

I'd like to be the Indianapolis Speedrome Princess because:

My role model or person who has influenced me the most is:

Because:

Applicant grants permission to the Indianapolis Speedrome Princess Committee, to verify any and all information included in the application and attests that the information she has provided is true. Applicant agrees to abide by contest rules. If a case should arise that the rule are not followed, the matter will be handled by the Indianapolis Speedrome. All decisions are final.

Contestant Signature Date

Parent/Guardian Signature Date